	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.:	701.0001.700
NAME: William M. Nassar, Esq. 171787	
FIRM NAME: William M. Nassar & Associates	
STREET ADDRESS: 1461 Ford St Ste 203 STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373	FILED
	ALLEGO COLOT OF CALLEDRAIA
	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT
E-MAIL ADDRESS: Wnassar@nassarlaw.com	Court State of the
ATTORNEY FOR (name): LESLIE BEDROS	JUN 18 2023
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	JOIA 1.0 7650
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third St	
MAILING ADDRESS: 247 W. Third St	my fat the same
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino, CA 92415	AMY GAMPZ-REYES, DEPUTY
BRANCH NAME: Probate Division ESTATE OF (name): EDGAR O. JOHANSON	Aut. Common and an
10 A 20 A	
aka Edgar orvan Johanson DECEDENT	
PETITION FOR X Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary	CASE NUMBER:
Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	PR0682300755
with Will Annexed	
Letters of Administration	HEARING DATE AND TIME: DEPT.:
Letters of Special Administration with general powers	
Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	AUG 0 2 2023 9:00 mm 536
	1.compage
1. Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper): CITY NEWS GROUP	
a. Publication requested.	
b. X Publication to be arranged.	Michelie H. Gilleece _ SZ
2. Petitioner (name each): LESLIE BEDROS	NOTICE: This Case is assigned to Dept
	no man and is subject to CCP 170.6
requests that	for all purposes and is subject to CCP 170.0
 a.	he appointed
b. (name): LESLIE BEDROS	be appointed
(1) X executor	
(2) administrator with will annexed	
(3) administrator	
(4) special administrator with general powers	
and Letters issue upon qualification.	ndent Administration of Estates Act
c. X full limited authority be granted to administer under the Indepe	endent Administration of Estates Act.
d. (1) \(\text{\tint{\text{\tinit}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tinit}\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}}\tint	an admitted curety incurer or as otherwise
(2) s bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by	cont from the maximum required by Prob
provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is differ	one nom the maximum required by 1 100.
Code, § 8482.) (3) \$\int \text{in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. R}	aceints will be filed
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	eccipis will be med.
(Specify institution and location):	
Copy of Decedent's Death Certificate attached as "	Exhibit A".
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 03/29/2022 at (place):	Loma Linda, San Bernardino County, CA
(1) X a resident of the county named above.	
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above	located at (specify location permitting
publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify country)	untry):
c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify	·):
Jose siveet	
Loma Linda, (A 97354	_cover Monage
	Page 1 of 4

	TATE OF (name):
	EDGAR O. JOHANSON ara Edgar Orvan Johandon
	DECEDENT
3. d	Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):
	(1) Personal property: \$ 600,000
	(2) Annual gross income from
	(a) real property: \$ 0
	(b) personal property: \$ 0
	(3) Subtotal (add (1) and (2)): \$600,000
	(4) Gross fair market value of real property: \$
	(5) (Less) Encumbrances: (\$
	(6) Net value of real property:
	(7) Total (add (3) and (6)): \$
e.	 (1) Will waives bond. Special administrator is the named executor, and the will waives bond. (2) All beneficiaries are adults and have waived bond, and the will does not require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3e(2).) (3) All heirs at law are adults and have waived bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3e(3).) (4) Sole personal representative is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt government agency.
r	
Т.	(1) Decedent died intestate. (2) Copy of decedent's will dated: 12/11/1986 First - 3/26/2013; Second - 11/27/2017 are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Include typed copies of handwritten documents and English translations of foreign-
	language documents.) The will and all codicils are self-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220).
	(3) The original of the will and/or codicil identified above has been lost. (Affix a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written
	statement of the testamentary words or their substance in Attachment 3f(3), and state reasons in that attachment
	why the presumption in Prob. Code, § 6124 does not apply.)
g.	Appointment of personal representative (check all applicable boxes): (1) Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed: (a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to act. (b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).) (d) Other named executors will not act because of death declination other reasons (specify):
h.	Continued in Attachment 3g(1)(d). (2) Appointment of administrator: (a) Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priority in Attachment 3g(2)(a).) (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) (c) Petitioner is related to the decedent as (specify): (3) Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and requested powers in Attachment 3g(3).) (4) Proposed personal representative would be a successor personal representative. Proposed personal representative is a (1) Resident of California. (2) nonresident of California (specify permanent address):
	 (3) resident of the United States. (4) nonresident of the United States.

E	STAT	E OF	(nar	ne):		CASE NUMBER:
Ec	190		0.]	iohanson aka Edgar orva	n Johanson DECEDENT	
4. 5.	X a.	Dec		nt's will does not preclude administration of this twas survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (
		(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)	(a) (b) (X) (a) (b) (D) (X)	natural or adopted. natural adopted by a third party. no child. issue of a predeceased child.	ode, § 297.5(c); Prob.	Code, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
	b.			t was X was not survived by a steen but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 645		or children who would have been adopted by
6.			Deci Deci Deci Deci Deci Deci Deci who	decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the firedent was survived by a parent or parents who eldent was survived by issue of deceased pare eldent was survived by a grandparent or grandledent was survived by issue of grandparents, a eldent was survived by issue of a predeceased eldent was survived by next of kin, all of whom eldent was survived by parents of a predecease of a grandparent was survived by parents of a predecease of a grandparent was survived by parents of a predecease of a grandparent was survived by no known next of kin.	est box that applies): are listed in item 8. are listed in item 8. are listed in are listed in are listed in are listed in spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.	sted in item 8. in item 8. in item 8. are listed in item 8.
7.	(Co a.	mple		ly if no spouse or issue survived decedent.) edent had no predeceased spouse.		
	b.		Dec	edent had a predeceased spouse who		
		(1)		died not more than 15 years before decedent	and who owned an in	terest in real property that passed to decedent,
		(2)		died not more than five years before deceden passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2,		sonal property valued at \$10,000 or more that box that applies):
			(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	Decedent was survived by issue of a pre Decedent was survived by a parent or pa Decedent was survived by issue of a par Decedent was survived by next of kin of Decedent was survived by next of kin of	rents of the predecea ent of the predecease the decedent, all of wh	sed spouse who are listed in item 8. d spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. nom are listed in item 8.
		(3)		neither (1) nor (2) apply.		
8.	asc nan	ertair ned o	nable or che	next page are the names, relationships to deco by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in c cked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all benefic ersonal representative are the same person.	lecedent's will or any o	codicil, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	DL-111
ESTATE OF (name): EDGAR O. JOHANSON			CASE NUMBER:	
aka Edgar Orvan Johanson		DECEDENT		
8. Name and relationship to decedent LESLIE LORRAINE BEDROS Daughter	<u>Age</u> Adult	1585 Smi	Address ley Heights Dr , CA 92373	
DAINA ELIZABETH LEBARD Daughter	Adult		irfield Circle r, MN 55331	
LORRAINE ESTELLE JOHANSON Spouse		DECEASED		
DONALD B. CRANE No relation	Adult		Chapman Avenue Suite n, CA 92831	104
Continued on Attachment 8.				
9. Number of pages attached:				
Date: 6.13.90 23				£f
Shelby T. Philips, Esq.)	Suu	T. Muye	
(Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition m	ay be verified by	y any one of them (Prob.	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY) Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State	of Californ	nia that the foreg	going is true and correct.	
Date: 6/12/2023				
LESTITE BEDROS			Estis Bedies	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	ì		(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER) Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachmen	/ nt.	· (8	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: NAME: William M. Nassar, Esq. 171787	FOR COURT USE ONLY
FIRM NAME: William M. Nassar & Associates	
STREET ADDRESS: 1461 Ford St Ste 203	
CITY: Redlands STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373	
TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 307-2000 FAX NO.: (909) 307-2055	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: Wnassar@nassarlaw.com	:
ATTORNEY FOR (name): LESLIE BEDROS	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	<u> </u>
STREET ADDRESS: 247 W. Third St	· ·
MAILING ADDRESS: 247 W. Third St	
city and zip code: San Bernardino, CA 92415	
BRANCH NAME: Probate Division	
ESTATE OF (Name):	
EDGAR O. JOHANSON aka Edgar bruan Johanson	
, DECEDENT	
WAIVER OF BOND BY HEIR OR BENEFICIARY	CASE NUMBER:
Attachment 3e to Petition for Probate*	

NOTICE: READ PARAGRAPHS A-G BEFORE YOU SIGN

- A. A bond is a form of insurance to replace assets that may be mismanaged or stolen by the executor or administrator (the estate's personal representative). The cost of the bond is paid from the assets of the estate.
- B. A bond may not be required if the decedent's will admitted to probate waives a bond and the court approves.
- C. If the decedent's will does not waive bond, or if the decedent died without a will, the law ordinarily requires the personal representative to give a bond approved and ordered by the court. However, all persons eligible to receive a share of the estate may waive the requirement of a bond. If they all waive bond and the court approves, the personal representative will NOT have to give a bond.
- D. If bond is not ordered by the court, and the estate suffers loss because the personal representative fails to properly perform the duties of the office, the loss or some part of it may not be recoverable from the personal representative. If so, your share of the estate may be partially or entirely lost.
- E. You may waive the requirement of a bond by signing this form and delivering it to the petitioner for appointment of a personal representative or to the petitioner's attorney. Your waiver cannot be withdrawn after the court appoints the personal representative without requiring a bond. However, if you sign a waiver of bond, you may later petition the court to require a bond.
- F. A guardian ad litem or other legal representative with specific authority under law to waive bond must sign for a minor, an incapacitated person, an unascertained beneficiary, or a designated class of persons who are not ascertained or not yet in being. See Judicial Council forms DE-350 and DE-351 and Probate Code section 1003.
- G. If you do not understand this form, do not sign it until you have asked a lawyer (who is independent of the lawyer for the proposed personal representative) to explain it to you.

WAIVER

- 1. I have read and understand paragraphs A through G above.
- I understand that before signing this form, I am free to consult with a lawyer of my choice concerning the possible consequences to me of waiving bond.
- 3. I understand that I do not have to waive bond to allow the estate administration to begin or proceed, or to receive my share of the estate.
- 4. I WAIVE the posting of bond in this estate by (name of personal representative): LESLIE BEDROS

Date: 3/9/2023

DAINA LEBARD

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF BENEFICIARY (AND AUTHORIZED SIGNER, IF BENEFICIARY (S NOT AN INDIVIDUAL))

(SIGNATURE) CAZC 2.305(3)

*(This form may be filed as an independent form (as form DE-142) OR
as Attachment 3e(2) (will) or Attachment 3e(3) (intestacy) to the Petition for Probate (form DE-111) (as form DE-111(A-3e).)

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California DE-142/DE-111(A-3e) [Rev. July 1, 2017]

WAIVER OF BOND BY HEIR OR BENEFICIARY
(Probate—Decedents Estates)

Probate Code, § 8481 www.courts.ca.gov

Unst Mill and Testament

OF

EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON

I, EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON, a resident of the County of Riverside, State of California, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking all Wills and Codicils previously made by me.

FIRST: I declare that I am married to LORRAINE ESTELLE
JOHANSON and all references in this Will to "my wife" are to her.
I have two (2) children now living, whose names and dates of birth are:

DAINA ELIZABETH LEBARD

April 2, 1960

LESLIE LORRAINE BEDROS

September 17, 1961

I have no deceased children.

The terms "my child" and "my children" as used in this Will shall include any other children hereafter born to or adopted by me.

SECOND: I direct that all federal estate taxes and all inheritance and succession taxes payable by reason of my death which are attributable to property subject to probate administration or to property determined to pass to my wife pursuant to California Probate Code section 650 et seq., or any successor to said statute, shall be paid out of the residue of my

eas

estate. All such taxes attributable to property that does not form a part of my probate estate (including but not limited to joint tenancy property, life insurance proceeds and any property over which I may have general power of appointment, but excluding property determined to pass to my wife pursuant to said section), shall be paid from the residue of my estate and charged to and collected from the persons receiving such property to the extent provided by law. If, however, my Executor in my Executor's absolute discretion shall determine that any such taxes due from an outside transferee cannot be collected without undue delay or expense, then such person's share of said taxes may be charged to the residue.

THIRD: It is my intention by this Will to dispose of all property which I am entitled to dispose of by Will. I confirm to my wife her interest in our community property.

FOURTH: I give all my jewelry, personal automobiles, clothing, household furniture and furnishings, and other tangible articles of a personal nature, to my wife if she survives me. If she does not, all of said property shall pass to my children who survive me in equal shares as they shall agree, or as my Executor shall in my Executor's discretion determine if my children do not agree, unless otherwise provided for under the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated ________, 1986 of which my wife and I are Trustors.

My Executor shall represent any child under age eighteen (18) in matters relating to any distribution under this Article, including selection of the assets that shall constitute that child's share, and my Executor may in my Executor's discretion

sell for the child's account any part of that child's share. Any property or its proceeds distributable to a child under age eighteen (18) pursuant to this Article may be delivered without bond to any suitable person with whom he resides or who has the care or control of him.

FIFTH: I give, devise and bequeath all of the rest, residue and remainder of my estate to the Trustee, or Successor Trustee, named under that certain Trust Agreement dated ________, 1986 of which my wife and I are Trustors, to be added to and become a part of the corpus of said Trust, and to be held, administered and distributed in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof, and any amendments thereto in effect at my death. It is not my intention by this Will to create a separate or testamentary trust, nor to subject such living trust to the jurisdiction of the probate court.

If, for any reason, the foregoing bequest is not operative or is invalid, or if the Trust referred to in the above paragraph fails or has been revoked, I give, devise and bequeath such residuary estate to the Trustee or Successor Trustee named in said Trust Agreement, as Trustee, in trust, and I direct the Trustee to hold, administer and distribute the Trust Estate pursuant to the provisions of the Trust Agreement as such provisions exist as of the date of this Will or any Codicil hereto to the same extent and in the same manner as though the Trust Agreement were herein set forth in full.

SIXTH: I have intentionally omitted all my heirs or other relatives who are not specifically mentioned herein, and I hereby generally and specifically disinherit each, any and all

persons whomsoever claiming to be or who may be lawfully determined to be my heirs at law, except as otherwise mentioned in this Will, and if any such person or such heirs who, if I die intestate, would be entitled or shall lawfully become entitled to any part of my estate or any of the devisees or legatees, or successors in interest, shall either directly or indirectly, singly or in conjunction with other persons, seek to establish or establish or assert any claims to my estate or any part hereof, except under this Will or Sections 630 through 684 inclusive of the California Probate Code, or to impair, invalidate or set aside its provisions, or shall endeavor to secure or take any part of my estate in any manner other than through or under this Will or Sections 630 through 684 inclusive of the California Probate Code, then in any and all of the abovementioned cases and events, I hereby give, devise and bequeath to such person or persons the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and no more, in lieu of any other share or interest in my estate.

SEVENTH: In the event any provision or provisions of this Will are or are adjudged to be for any reason unenforceable, I direct that, disregarding such provisions, the remaining provisions hereof shall subsist and be carried into effect.

EIGHTH: As used in this Will, the term "issue" shall refer to lineal descendants of all degrees, and the terms "child," "children," and "issue" shall include adopted persons. As used in this Will, the masculine, feminine, or neuter gender, and the singular or plural number, shall each be allowed to include the others whenever the context so indicates.



NINTH: Although my wife and I are executing our Wills simultaneously, we have not entered into either a contract to make Wills or a contract not to revoke Wills.

TENTH: I hereby nominate, constitute and appoint my wife, as Executrix of this Will. In the event of the refusal or inability of my wife to act as Executrix, I nominate, constitute and appoint DAINA ELIZABETH LEBARD and LESLIE LORRAINE BEDROS to act as Co-Executors of this Will in her place. In the event of the refusal or inability of either to act as Executor, I nominate, constitute and appoint the other to act as Executor of this Will in her place.

I hereby unequivocally state my desire to have the Executors of my Will seek the professional assistance of DONALD B. CRANE in carrying out their duties under this Will. The Executor is authorized to retain said professional services at reasonable compensation, and I urge the Executor to do so.

No bond shall be required of any Executor nominated in this Will.

I authorize my Executor to mortgage, lease or sell the whole or any part of my estate at either public or private sale, with or without notice, subject only to such confirmation as may be provided by law. My Executor may also, so long as in my Executor's sole discretion it is deemed advisable, hold, manage or operate any property or business I may hold or own at the time of my death.

I authorize my Executor to invest and reinvest surplus monies of my estate in such types of investments both real and personal, as my Executor in my Executor's discretion may select,

eaf

including corporate obligations of every kind, preferred or common stocks, common trust funds, improved or unimproved real properties, interests in joint ventures and partnerships, and interests in ownership and/or operation of a business, subject only to such confirmation as may be required by law.

The foregoing instrument is subscribed by me on the day of DECEMBER, 1986, at Laguna Hills, California.

Edylar ORVAN JOHANSON

The foregoing instrument, consisting of seven (7) pages, including the page signed by us as witnesses, was on the date which it bears, by EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON, subscribed as and declared to be his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us who, at his request and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as witnesses thereto. Each of us observed the signing of this Will by EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON and by each other subscribing witness and knows that each signature is the true signature of the person whose name was signed.

Each of us is now more than eighteen (18) years of age and a competent witness and resides at the address set forth opposite his or her name.

We are acquainted with EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON. At this time, he is over the age of eighteen (18) years, and to the best of our knowledge he is of sound mind and is not acting under duress, menace, fraud, misrepresentation, or undue influence.

eaf

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 11th day of DECEMBER, 1986 at Laguna Hills, California.

residing at 24022 LA PLATA

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

1. Ball_residing at 250/5 Silverlia/
Laguna Hills Ca 92653

FIRST CODICIL TO LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON

I, Edgar Orvan Johanson a resident of the County of Riverside, State of California, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be the First Codicil to my Last Will and Testament dated December 11th, 1986.

FIRST: I hereby amend Article TENTH of my Last Will and Testament dated December 11th, 1986, to remove the second paragraph therein regarding the professional assistance of Donald B. Crane.

SECOND: In all other respects, I confirm, ratify and republish my Last Will and Testament dated December 11th, 1986.

The foregoing instrument, consisting of two (2) pages, including the page signed by us as witnesses, was on the date which it bears, by Edgar Orvan Johanson subscribed as and declared to be his First Codicil to Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us who, at his request and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as witnesses thereto. Each of us observed the signing of this First Codicil to Last Will and Testament by Edgar Orvan Johanson and by each other subscribing witness and knows that each signature is the true signature of the person whose name was signed.

Each of us is now more than eighteen (18) years of age and a competent witness and resides at the address set forth opposite his or her name.

We are acquainted with Edgar Orvan Johanson. At this time, he is over the age of eighteen (18) years, and to the best of our knowledge he is of sound mind and is not acting under duress, menace, fraud, misrepresentation, or undue influence.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the	day of March , 2013, at
Banning, California.	
Maissie (M) Signature of 1st Winess	Signature of 2 nd Witness
MAURICE C. ORME Print Name	DOLORES ORME Print Name
Mailing Address: 1455 HAIG POINT CIPCLE	Mailing Address: 1955 HAIG POINT CIRULE BANNING 1A 92220

SECOND CODICIL TO LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON

I, Edgar Orvan Johanson a resident of the County of San Bernardino, State of California, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be the Second Codicil to my Last Will and Testament dated December 11th, 1986. The First Codicil is dated March 26, 2013.

FIRST: I hereby amend Article TENTH of my Last Will and Testament dated December 11th, 1986, as amended by my First Codicil dated March 26, 2013 to remove the first paragraph therein and replacing it with the following:

"I hereby nominate, constitute and appoint my wife as Executrix of this Will. In the event of the refusal or inability of my wife to act as Executrix, I nominate, constitute and appoint Leslie Lorraine Bedros to act as Executrix of this Will in her place. In the event of the refusal or inability of Leslie Lorraine Bedros to act as Executrix, I nominate, constitute and appoint Daina Elizabeth LeBard to act as Executrix of this Will in her place."

SECOND: In all other respects, I confirm, ratify and republish my Last Will and Testament dated December 11th, 1986 and my First Codicil dated March 26, 2013.

Ed Initial

I subscribe my name to this Second Codicil to my Last Will and Testament on this 27th day of November, 2017, at Rolling , California.

Edgar Drivery Johanson EDGAR ORVAN JOHANSON

The foregoing instrument, consisting of three (3) pages, including the page signed by us as witnesses, was on the date which it bears, by Edgar Orvan Johanson subscribed as and declared to be his Second Codicil to Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us who, at his request and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as witnesses thereto. Each of us observed the signing of this Second Codicil to Last Will and Testament by Edgar Orvan Johanson and by each other subscribing witness and knows that each signature is the true signature of the person whose name was signed.

Each of us are now more than eighteen (18) years of age and a competent witness and resides at the address set forth opposite his or her name.

We are acquainted with Edgar Orvan Johanson. At this time, he is over the age of eighteen (18) years, and to the best of our knowledge he is of sound mind and is not acting under duress, menace, fraud, misrepresentation, or undue influence.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 27 day of November, 2017, at Redlands, California.

Signature of 1 Witness	Signature of 2 nd Witness
MARY Santini Print Name	Charles D. 740005 Print Name
Residing Address: 1779 McConnel Court	Residing Address: 10 Terracina Blud, Apt 318

Initial Initial

92399 Redlands, CA 92373

Yucaipa, CA

EXHIBIT A

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

351 N. MT. VIEW AVENUE, SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92415-0010

	3052022079415		.:	RTIFICATE	OF DEATH		inite s	202236004	731	
Ξ.,	STATE FILE HUNBER			STATE OF CAL IC CHLY I HO GASSIES VS-11 (M)				CAL REGISTRATION N	MAREA	. 4
Y.	EDGAR	,	0	17		JOHANS	ON-	7.5		2 ,44.
3	EDGAR ORVAN JOH		٠.	Market Sees	06/21/192	6 95		Days Hou		SEX .
ERSO	B. BATTH EXATE FOR EIGH COLINTRY	10. BOCIAL SECURE	TYMUMBER 11.EV	EN HULL ANNED F	DRCEST : 12 MAR	TALISTATUS SAOP A	Time of Death 7. DAY		ENY B. HOUR	3.4
13.	AB, CN 11 BUCATON - Hohel Level Organi 14/15 bes workfore on level	S. WAS DECEDENT HISPA		пьз: Х но				29/2022	1430	2.10.2
600	MASTER'S L	107 :	22.7	-12	X No Will	·- · · ·	*			
Ğ.	PATHOLOGIST	for most of the, DO NOT t	USE RETIRED	HEALTHO		(leg-growy store,	old contractor, an	Cyclusis stank et)	18.YEVIS N 00	CUPKTION
	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (STIMIL AND 25393 COLE STREET		15 .E	F# (H-pri		··.
SUAL	ZION ZINCE		L'COUNTY/PROVINCE.	77.70 1	21. ZIP COOE	TI DECYEA	PO IN COUNTY 2	1. STATE/FOREIGN CO	JUNIRY	
	LOMA LINDA	્રાં∻ે. S	AN BERNAR	DINO 💥	92354	- 6		JA W. W	. · · · ·	
MAN	LESLIE BEDROS, DA		<i>7</i> , <u>4</u>	1585	SMILEYH	EIGHTS D	RIVE, RED	LÁNDS, CÁ	92373	7. 4
9.0	28. HAVE OF BURNING SPOUSE/SAD	P-NST	28. MIDDLE		30.1	LAST (PARTH HAVE)	7 7.	W	- Electric	-
ADP A	31 NAME OF PARIFFURNITURES		32. MODLE		33.1	LAST ALE	Think ski		34.830116	ME
USEA	JOHN SERVICE OF HOTHER PROPERTY FERST	in_ryi	m - 🗯 🗅			CHANSON		r-1 .x-1-72	AB, CN	·
94 E	OLGA	1.17	ALICE	12.12		NDERSON			SWEDE	****
250	04/01/2022	42 PLACE OF FINAL DE	SPOSITION RESID	ENCELESI	LE BEDRO	OS. ".	: ## .	. #		file/
WRECT	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)		Y HEIGHTS D	MIVE, KED	LANDS, C	4 923/3	(F) (F)	33.7	43, LICENSE NUMB	IER TO
N. P.	CREMATE/RESIDEN			NOT EMBA	LMED."	44.	A sta	**		
£9	TRIDENT SOCIETY		FD	1902	MICHAE	L'A. SEQU	EIRA, MD	50	03/31/202	
	LINDA VALLEY ASSI	STED LIVING	HOSPICE			EROP I	- 100 FOTHER	Nursing HomeATO	ECIFY ONE-	VI 000
- 25	104 COUNTY	105 FACILITY ADOR	ESS OR LOCATION WHE	RE FOUND (Sines an	d naupor or position	**************************************		106. CITY		<u> </u>
- 40	SAN BERNARDINO	Erter the chain of events	Chatates, hurles, ex mor	okadon — Tou doc	Trichard Own CO	 LCT enter letteral me	eris men."	LOMA LIN	IDA IOLDUSHROVATED TI	CORONGO
J.	BULLINGE CHIEF OF CARDIO	OPULMONAF	Cry street, or reconcides son	STONE WORLD	To exclusive DO NOT	ABBREVATE	75.77 P. 4 234, 1949	Cross and Death	YES	
•	Final Greater of condition resulting in death)		A MANAGE		100	7.7	** .** **. **	MINS.	ICO. DIOPSY PERFOR	MED7
· E	Sequentially, last conditions, ill any, leading to cause	ESTIVE HEAF	RI FAILURE	.7."	Ε	gri V	rigi y	YRS		
								1100		X NO
ă	CALIFE MARKET CO.	1445.14	æ d	9	le VON-S	*		(c)	I IO AUTOPSY PERF	OUNTED)
USE OF DE	CAUSE (Season or Injury that Installed the events IP)	*** .12*	展 3	7 51.72 37.4 E	<u></u>	ver System	<i>\\</i> ;		YES	NE CARES
CAUSE OF DE	CAUSE pleasure or injury that in country that in events \$7 mounting in death) LAST 117. GREEN SQUEEN CANT CONDITIONS	S CONTRIBUTING TO DE	ATH BUT HOT RESULTING	IN THE UNDERSTAN	.CF	4F		(c)	YES YES	X HO
CAUSE OF DE	CAUSE (deapon or intro the	SCAN TRADITION TO THE STA	20.2		CALSE ONTH IN 1	4F		(ci) (-	YES	NE CARES
CAUSEOFE	CAUSE pleasure or injury that in country that in events \$7 mounting in death) LAST 117. GREEN SQUEEN CANT CONDITIONS	SCAN TRADITION TO THE STA	20.2		CALSE ONTH IN 1	4n	₩	(CT) (CT)	TOWLE PROGRAME	COURT COURT (COURT)
uss now	CAUSE (Feature or Hot You have not you have	SCOME BUT HIS TO BE STA	EM 107 OR 1127 (FINE IN	O TITLE OF CENTIFIE	G CALSE ON IN IN	46. 200 67 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1)		CT)	TOWLE PRODUCT ME	ONNED) CONSTRUCT CON
rsclurs mocrook	CAUSE (Season of Party Property Party Part	SCONTRIBUTION TO DE- DISEASE STA	EM 101 OR 1127 0 PM, IN	THE OF CENTRE	S CALSE OVEN IN 1	44. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19		(CT) (TT)	ITO, AUTOPSY PETER YES IL LUCCO HI DETTRAINA TOWNE PRODUMEN YES NO	ONNED) CONSTRUCT CON
PHYSCLIN'S CENTRICATION	CAUSE (Feature or Hely To the	SCONTINUATION TO BE STAN SEASE STAN SEASE STAN SEASE STAN SEASE SE	PAUNG TH	OTTLE OF CERTIFIE U, MD OTTLE OF CERTIFIE OTTLE OF CERTIFIE OTTLE OF CERTIFIE	GOLGE OWEN IN THE COLOR OF THE	SS 20000E AU	NG THU, N	115.00 (CT) 116.00 (CT)	TOWIL PRODUCT POOR	NO NO CAUSET NAME OF THE PARTY NAME OF T
PRINSCLUIS CENTRICATION	CAUSE (Seasor of Parish of	SCANTINGUINNO TO DOC INSCRING STA ANY CHORTON IN ITS CONTION IN ITS CONTION IN ITS CONTION IN ITS CONTION IN ITS CONTION IN ITS CONTION IN ITS CONTINUE IN ITS CONTINU	DA 107 OR 1127 0 THE, IN INTER SECURITIES OF THE ATTENDED 12364 PER 12364 PER 12364 PER 12364 PER 12364 PER	O MILE OF CERTIFIE U, MD O MILEON SHAW	GOLGE OWEN IN THE COLOR OF THE	SS TOP COOKE ALU	NG THU, N	(CT) (TT)	TOWIL PRODUCT POOR	NO NO CAUSET NAME OF THE PARTY NAME OF T
PHYSCUM'S CUUTE OF DE	CAUSE (Feature or Phylopote or	CONTRIBUTION TO DO SISEASE STA APPLICATION IN ITS CONTRIBUTION IN	DA 107 OR 1127 0 THE, IN INTER SECURITIES OF THE ATTENDED 12364 PER 12364 PER 12364 PER 12364 PER 12364 PER	O MILE OF CERTIFIE U, MD O MILEON SHAW RIS BLVD	GOLISE CONTRINI GOLISE	SS TOP COOKE ALU	NG THU, NA 92557	115.00 (CT) 116.00 (CT)	TOWIL PRODUCT POOR	NO NO CAUSET NAME OF THE PARTY NAME OF T
À	CAUSE (Feature or Holy To the Author One) THE PROPERTY OF THE	SONTE BUILDED TO DO SISEASE STA	DA 157 OR 1127 O' Yes, IN DAUNG TH US, THE ATDUCK 12364 PER 12364 PER 101 Setts	A Type of operator at O TITLE OF CERTIFIE U, MD O PRINCIPLES INVENTOR INVENT	CALSEOWER IN THE COLUMN TO THE	SS TAP COOSE AU VALLEY, G	NG THU, NA 92557	1134 V 116, UCDISE NAME A70925	TOWLE PRODUCT NO. 112, DATE COMP. 123, MO. 117, DATE COMP. 133, MO. 117	NO N
À	CAUSE (Feature of Particular o	SCANTINGUINNO TO BOO STAND TO	DA 107 ON 1177 O' yes, is PAUNG TH 14 THE ATTEND 12 364 PER 14 SHEATE STORE 15 SHEATE STORE 16 SHEATE STORE 16 SHEATE STORE 16 SHEATE STORE 16 SHEATE STORE 17 SHEATE STORE 18 SHEATE	A 1790 O COMPICTOR AT DO THILL OF CERTIFIE U. M.D. O PRINCEUM'S FAUL RIS BLVD. OUR TRECTOR STATE Prector Inner STATE	GOLDE ONTH BY	SS APP COOR AU	NG THU, NA 92557	(CT) (GT) (115,UCD-SE NAME) (A70925	TOWNER PRODUCT	NO ILLEST YEART LIBERT
À	CAUSE (Feature or Phylory Del Williams) (Fig. 1997) (F	COMMINIOUS TO DOCUMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	DA 157 OR 1127 O' Yes, IN DAUNG TH US, THE ATDUCK 12364 PER 12364 PER 101 Setts	A 1790 O COMPICTOR AT DO THILL OF CERTIFIE U. M.D. O PRINCEUM'S FAUL RIS BLVD. OUR TRECTOR STATE Prector Inner STATE	G CALLE CONTAIN IN INCIDENCE OF THE CONTAIN INCIDENCE OF T	SS TAP COOK AU VALLEY, C	NG THU, NA 92557	INDEPENDENT ATOPOSE MADE	110. AUTOPSY POWER 110. YES 110. USE IN SETTIFICATION 110. TESTIFICATION 110. DATE COMP 110. DAT	NO NO CLUST THAT
CORONERIA USE ONLY	CAUSE (Feature or Physics of Particles of Pa	CONTRIBUTION TO DOC SISCASE STA APPLICATION IN ITS MATERIA STATE CONCRETION IN ITS MATERIA STATE CONCRETION IN ITS MATERIA STATE SEAR AND IN ITS MATERIA STATE SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND ITS SEARCH AND ITS SE	DA LET ON 1970 yes, is PAUNG TH 12364 PER	A type of common are O title or centure U, MD O the course see RIS BLVO ON the course see	G CALLE CONTAIN IN INCIDENCE OF THE CONTAIN INCIDENCE OF T	SS TAP COOK AU VALLEY, C	NG THU, NA 92557	(CT) (GT) (115,UCD-SE NAME) (A70925	TEAL PRODUCT NO. 117. DATE CONT. 123. HOU	ORGENETY NO NO CAMETY NO NO CAMETY NO
CORONIENS USE ONLY	CAUSE (Feature or Physics of Particles of Pa	CONTRIBUTION TO DOC SISCASE STA APPLICATION IN ITS MATERIA STATE CONCRETION IN ITS MATERIA STATE CONCRETION IN ITS MATERIA STATE SEAR AND IN ITS MATERIA STATE SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND ITS SEARCH AND ITS SE	DA 157 ON 157 OF YELL IS DA 158 SOUTHER AND THE AND T	Ange of operation are operation are operation of the course state	G CALLES CONTAIN IN IN INCIDENCE IN INCIDENC	SA RECORD AU VALLEY, C 128 ROUSEDATY INS TOTAL RAME, TITL	NG THU, NA 92557	TISAV A70925 A70925 A70925 A70925	TEAL PRODUCT POR TO NO. 112. AND 112. A	ORLED) X NO NO CLUSET NO LUST YEAR UNX Additions T gas Hours T gas Hours
CORONERNA USE ONLY	CAUSE (Feature or Holy To the Control of Part of the Control of Control o	CONTRIBUTION TO DOC SISCASE STA APPLICATION IN ITS MATERIA STATE CONCRETION IN ITS MATERIA STATE CONCRETION IN ITS MATERIA STATE SEAR AND IN ITS MATERIA STATE SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND IN ITS SEAR AND ITS SEARCH AND ITS SE	DATES ON HISTOT YEAR IN PAUNG TH THE PREVIOUS OF THE PREVIous	Anype of operation are Office of centure U, MD APPRICATE SHAPE Pecks INSERT OF SHAPE INSERT O	GOLDE OND RY	SA THE COOK AU VALLEY, C 120 NUMBER ATW VS THE NAME, TITL THE NAME, THE NAME, TH	NG THU, NA 92557	TIE UCDICE NAME: A70925 MD IZI. NAME PATE EPUTY CORONER.	TOWER PRODUCT IN THE PROD	ORGENETY NO NO CAMEETY NO NO CAMEETY NO

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING.

DATE ISSUED

This is a frue and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, SAN BERNARDINO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

MICHAELA SEQUEIRA M.D.

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER







